## **Editorial Note for Journal of Cancer Science and Therapy**

## Shravan K. Putta<sup>\*</sup>

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad, Telangana State, India

## Editorial

I am pleased to introduce Journal of Cancer Science and Therapy (JCST) a rapid peer reviewed Journal which has key concerns over the Cancer Science by exploring the best patient oriented clinical research and by promoting these findings both directly as research outcomes and in practice oriented formats of direct application in day to-day situations. I am pleased to announce that, all issues of volume 11 were published on scheduled time during the year of 2019.

The Journals aims to flourish and to maintain the standards in research and cancer diagnosis provide platform and opportunity to present recent discoveries and developments in the field of cancer research thus help in promoting Cancer, Oncology research and so it is much useful for students, Researchers and health care professionals to enhance the patient care.

Journal of Cancer Science and Therapy is an Open Access publishing journal that aims to focus on the most complete and reliable source of information on discoveries and current developments as original article, review articles, case reports, short communications, etc. Related to Cancer research and therapy and provides free online access to the researchers worldwide. JCST impact factor for the year 2019 was 0.45\*. The H-index of the journal is 11 and JCST was ranked as one of the top among all journals in the field of Cancer science.

During the calendar year of 2019, Journal of Cancer Sciences and Therapy received a total of 156 manuscripts, out of which 83 articles (55%) were rejected in the preliminary screening due to plagiarism or being out of the format and peer review process. During 2019 around 73 articles were subjected for publication after they are accepted in the peer review process. In the 12 issues of Volume 11 published during the year 2019, a total of 73 articles were published (at an average of 6 articles per issue) of which, articles were published from authors all around the world. Globally articles have been accessed by the research scientists and also cited. Journal of Cancer Science & Therapy also announces its new association with HILARIS group for Archiving, Journal maintenance, financial purpose and support. However the journal will be running its original website parallel for Editorial and review work process so as to maintain its highest standard of scientific work. Association with HILARIS group has increased Readership Metrics (By Google Analytics) of Journal of Cancer Science & Therapy.

All published articles of this journal are included in the indexing and abstracting coverage of Index Copernicus, Google Scholar, Global Impact Factor (GIF), CiteFactor, Electronic Journals Library, RefSeek, International committee of medical journals editors (ICMJE), Hamdard University, EBSCO A-Z, Virtual Library of Biology (vifabio), Studies receiving funding from a funding organization that is included on the list of PMC and Research Funder Policies or authors having NIH grant were submitted to PubMed (PubMed NLM ID: 101568098).

During the calendar year 2019, a total of Four Editors, Fifteen Reviewers joined the board of JCST and contributed their valuable services towards contribution as well as publication of articles, and their valuable reviewer comments will beneficial to publish quality of article in the Journal.

How to cite this article: Shravan K. Putta. "Editorial Note for Journal of Cancer Science and Therapy". J Cancer Sci Ther 12 (2020) doi: 10.37421/jcst. 2020.12.e137

Address for Correspondence: Shravan K. Putta, Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad, Telangana State, India, Tel: +91-9885097353; E-mail: shravanmncl@gmail.com

**Copyright:** © 2020 Shravan KP. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the creative commons attribution license which permits unrestricted use, distribution and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.